
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1607
ANSWERED ON:22.03.2012
USE OF INDIA MADE EXECUTION DRUGS
Dhruvanarayana Shri R.

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether some reports that the US prison is using India-made execution drugs have come to the notice of the government; and

(b) If so, the details thereof and reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The Government is examining the matter.
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